if he fails to comply with the order action under section 20 of the Act shall be initiate
against him. But it is noticed that even afier expiry of more that 4(four) rveeks the PIO
failed to comply with the above direction thus. making himself liable to the penalty of
Rs.25.000.00 (Rupees twenty five thousand) as prescribed under section 20(1) of the
RTI Act 2005.

9. AND WHEREAS the appellant. vide his letter dt. 28.10.2025 also
complained lhat the PIO has failed to comply with the order of this Commission which
attracted stringent action under the RTI Act.

10. NOW THEREFORE, the PIO, Er. Shri W. Hondique. the EE (RWD). Khonsa
Division, Khonsa is hereby directed to appear in person on 21.11.2025 (Friday) at
3.30 pm and show cause as to why penalty ol Rs. 25,000.00 (Rupees twenty five
thousand ) should not be imposed as provided under sectionl9(8Xc) r/w section 20( I )
of the RTI Act. 2005 on hirn lor non-cot.n p liance of the direction of this Commission.

Given under my hand and seal of this Commission on this 3'd Nov.,2025.

sd/-
(S. TSERING BAPPU)